

# **CERTIFICATE**



**Certification Body** 

## DQS Polska sp. z o.o.

GMP+ International registration number of the Certification Body: CI000054

Peter Greven Nederland C.V.

Edisonstraat 1, 5928 PG Venlo, The Netherlands

**GMP+ International registration number: GMP008182** 

DQS Polska sp. z o.o. declares that there is justifiable confidence that the GMP+ scope(s) **Production of feed materials, Storage and transshipment of feed** at the GMP+ Certified Company **Peter Greven Nederland C.V.** comply with the applicable requirements and conditions of the

#### **GMP+ Feed Safety Assurance Module 2020**

Scope of certification:

Production of feed materials, Storage and transshipment of feed.

The certificate was issued for a multi-branch company, the scope of certification covers the branches listed in the appendix to this certificate.

Certificate registration no: 200594 GMP+2020 FSA v1

Valid from: 2024-10-14

Valid until: 2025-08-19

qeed Safery

GMP+

Assurance

DQS Polska sp. z o.o.

Renata Gibas

**Managing Director** 



#### Annex to certificate

### Certificate registration no: 200594 GMP+2020 FSA v1

Peter Greven Nederland C.V.

Edisonstraat 1, 5928 PG Venlo, The Netherlands

Locations covered by the scope of multi-site certification

Scope

AZ531930 Peter Greven Nederland C.V. Amperestraat 7, 5928 PG, Venlo, The Netherlands Storage and transshipment of feed.

GMP+ International registration number: GMP012212